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Subject: Duty Roster of Department of ENT, Government Medical
College, Baramulla for the month of August 2025.

Enclosed are the duty rosters of the Department of ENT,
Government Medical College, Baramulla, detailed as follows:

1. Consultants - Annexure ‘A’

2. Residents - Annexure ‘B’

3. PGs - Annexure ‘C’

4. Night Roster - Annexure ‘D’

5. Junior Residents - Annexure ‘E’
Department of ENT,
Govt. Medical College, Baramulla.
No. GMC/BLA/ENT/2025/202-04 Dated: 31.07.2025

Copy to:
1. Principal, Government Medical College, Baramulla, for favour of
information.

2. Medical Superintendent Associated Hospital, Government Medical
College, Baramulla, for favour of information.
3. Office Copy.
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Consultants - Annexure ‘A’

S,
No. Day OPD oT

Monday | Dr. Shafkat Ahmad Lone Dr. Zafarullah Beigh
2. Tuesday Dr. Zafarullah Beigh Dr. Shafkat Ahmad Lone

3. | Wednesday

Dr. Shafkat Ahmad Lone

4. Thursday

Dr. Zafarullah Beigh

B Friday

Dr. Zafarullah Beigh

6. Saturday

Dr. Shafkat Ahmad Lone

15t & 3rd Week-
Dr. Zafarullah Beigh

2nd & 4th Week-
Dr. Shafkat Ahmad Lone

In view of the second half of the summer vacation of Dr.
Zafarullah w.e.f. 01-08-2025 to 15-08-2025, Dr. Shafkat Ahmad Lone will
cover the duties of Dr. Zafarullah during this period.

e

Departmefit of ENT

Govt. Medical College, Baramulla
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Senior Residents - Annexure ‘B’

Da Dr. Nazrana Dr. Reshaib Dr. Younus
y Farooq Magsood Majeed Dar
Monday OPD with Night oT Ward
Tuesday oT Night Off OPD with Night
Wednesday Ward OPD with Night Night Off
. Ward with Night | OPD with Night on
Thursday Night Off on 07, 28 14, 21
; Ward with Night on | OPD with Night on
Friday 01, 08, 22,g29 15 : Ward
OPD with Night on | Ward with Night OT with Night on
—— 16 on 02, 22 09, 30
Sunday Night on 17 Night on 03, 23 Night on 10, 31

Depart ENT

Govt. Medical College, Baramulla
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Annexure ‘C’

X

Doctor Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday | Saturday
Dr. Rehana
PATvESh OPD oT WARD OFF OPD
Dr. Nishant
Kismnar OFF OPD - OPD WARD oT
Z
v Faiak OT | WARD | OPD | 2| OFF | OPD | WARD
Zehra 8
Dr. Numaan o
Muhammad OPD oT g OFF | WARD| OPD
Qadri
- O
Dr. Nirbhay | \wApp | OPD | WARD oPD | OFF | oOT
Kumar
Dr. Mohd OFF
Head

Department of ENT

Govt. Medical College, Baramulla
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Annexure ‘D’ - Casualty Night Roster

Date Day Doctor
01-08-2025 Friday Dr. Numaan Mohammad Qadri
02-08-2025 Saturday Dr. Nishant Kumar
03-08-2025 Sunday Dr. Nirbhay Kumar
04-08-2025 Monday Dr. Numaan Mohammad Qadri
05-08-2025 Tuesday Dr. M. A. Lone
06-08-2025 Wednesday Dr. Rehana Parveen
07-08-2025 Thursday Dr. Zaitoona Farooq
08-08-2025 Friday Dr. Shifa Rashid
09-08-2025 Saturday Dr. Nirbhay Kumar
10-08-2025 Sunday Dr. Numaan Mohammad Qadri
11-08-2025 Monday Dr. Zaitoona Farooq
12-08-2025 Tuesday Dr. Shifa Rashid
13-08-2025 Wednesday Dr. Falak Zehra
14-08-2025 Thursday Dr. Nishant Kumar
15-08-2025 Friday Dr. Zaitoona Farooq
16-08-2025 Saturday Dr. Rehana Parveen
17-08-2025 Sunday Dr. M. A. Lone
18-08-2025 Monday Dr. Zaitoona Farooq
19-08-2025 Tuesday Dr. Nirbhay Kumar
20-08-2025 Wednesday Dr. Falak Zehra
21-08-2025 Thursday Dr. Shifa Rashid
22-08-2025 Friday Dr. M. A. Lone
23-08-2025 Saturday Dr. Zaitoona Farooq
24-08-2025 Sunday Dr. Shifa Rashid
25-08-2025 Monday Dr. Nirbhay Kumar
26-08-2025 Tuesday Dr. Falak Zehra
27-08-2025 Wednesday Dr. Rehana Parveen
28-08-2025 Thursday Dr. Shifa Rashid
29-08-2025 Friday Dr. M. A. Lone
30-08-2025 Saturday Dr. Zaitoona Farooq
31-08-2025 Sunday Dr. Nishant Kumar

Government Medical College, Baramulla.
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Annexure ‘E’
Dr. Shifa Rashid (Junior Resident)

Date Day Duty
01-08-2025 Friday WARD
02-08-2025 Saturday OFF
03-08-2025 Sunday --
04-08-2025 Monday WARD
05-08-2025 Tuesday OPD
06-08-2025 Wednesday OPD
07-08-2025 Thursday OFF
08-08-2025 Friday OPD + NIGHT
09-08-2025 Saturday OFF
10-08-2025 Sunday OFF
11-08-2025 Monday WARD
12-08-2025 Tuesday OPD + NIGHT
13-08-2025 Wednesday OFF
14-08-2025 Thursday OFF
15-08-2025 Friday OPD
16-08-2025 Saturday WARD
17-08-2025 Sunday OFF
18-08-2025 Monday OFF
19-08-2025 Tuesday OFF
20-08-2025 Wednesday WARD
21-08-2025 Thursday OPD + NIGHT
22-08-2025 Friday OPD
23-08-2025 Saturday OFF
24-08-2025 Sunday WARD + NIGHT
25-08-2025 Monday OFF
26-08-2025 Tuesday OPD
27-08-2025 Wednesday OPD
28-08-2025 Thursday WARD + NIGHT
29-08-2025 Friday WARD
30-08-2025 Saturday OFF
31-08-2025 Sunday OFF

Government Medical College, Baramulla.
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Annexure ‘E’

Dr. Zaitoona Farooq (Junior Resident)

Date Day Duty
01-08-2025 Friday OFF
02-08-2025 Saturday WARD
03-08-2025 Sunday OFF
04-08-2025 Monday WARD
05-08-2025 Tuesday OPD
06-08-2025 Wednesday WARD
07-08-2025 Thursday OPD + NIGHT
08-08-2025 Friday WARD
09-08-2025 Saturday OFF
10-08-2025 Sunday OFF
11-08-2025 Monday WARD + NIGHT
12-08-2025 Tuesday OFF
13-08-2025 Wednesday OFF
14-08-2025 Thursday OPD
15-08-2025 Friday WARD
16-08-2025 Saturday OFF
17-08-2025 Sunday OFF
18-08-2025 Monday WARD + NIGHT
19-08-2025 Tuesday OFF
20-08-2025 Wednesday OFF
21-08-2025 Thursday OPD
22-08-2025 Friday WARD
23-08-2025 Saturday OPD + NIGHT
24-08-2025 Sunday OFF
25-08-2025 Monday OFF
26-08-2025 Tuesday OFF
27-08-2025 Wednesday WARD
28-08-2025 Thursday OPD
29-08-2025 Friday OPD
30-08-2025 Saturday WARD + NIGHT
31-08-2025 Sunday OFF

Government Medical College,

Baramulla.



